PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pleiatech Corporation	01/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Just Tempo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-17, Miho-cho, Koshien, Nishinomiya-shi	
City:	Нуодо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE41824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(571)970-5692 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: leevans@baconthomas.com

Bacon & Thomas, PLLC (Felix J. D'Ambrosi Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAKA3052RE/FJD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Felix J. D'Ambrosio

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAKA3052RE-assign-patentedfile#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025639 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Pleiatech Corporation, of 1-1, Edobori 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereinafter referred to as patent owner, did obtain ownership of United States Patent for PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A THIN DIE-CAST MOLDED ARTICLE OF AN ALUMINUM MATERIAL, No. RE41824, dated October 19, 2010; and whereas we are the sole owner of said patent, and

WHEREAS, Just Tempo Co., Ltd., of 4-17, Miho-cho, Koshien, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 4-17, Miho-cho, Koshien, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of: one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patent owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said patent owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Jahvary 13, 2011
at H. Edobori 2-chone, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

Pleiatech Corporation

Meika AKIYAMA, President

Meika akiyama

PATENT REEL: 025639 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 01/14/2011